

MHPU080009982025



Cri. M. A. No. 164/2025  
Popatrao Vs. State

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1  
(Dated 02/07/2025)

Call say of I. O. and learned A.P.P.

Date : 02/07/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Khadki, Pune.