

MHPU080009982025



Cri. M. A. No. 164/2025
Popatrao Hariba Gawade Vs State
Of Maharashtra

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1
(Dated 20/08/2025)

As per say of Investigating officer in the instant matter on 20/12/2017, N.C. Final has been granted by the court. Hence, it is necessary to peruse N.C. Final. Hence, call copy of N.C. Final from the concern police station.

Date : 20/08/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.