

MHPU080009982025



Cri. M. A. No. 164/2025
Popatrao Hariba Gawade Vs State
Of Maharashtra

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1
(Dated 02/12/2025)

On 20/08/2025, order was passed directing the concerned police station to file final report. But however, till today concerned police station has not filed any report. Hence, issue show cause notice to the concern.

Date : 02/12/2025.

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.