

CNR No. MHPU08-000998-2025

Cri. M. A. No. 164/2025
Popatrao Vs. State

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1

(Dated 20/04/2026)

As per say of P.S.I. Anil Padekar, in the instant matter on 20/12/2017 N.C. Final has been granted by the court. Therefore, on 20/08/2025 by passing an order said N.C. Final was called. But however, till today said P.S.I. has not filed N.C. Final before this Court. He has not obey the direction of this Court. Therefore, issue show cause notice to the concern as to why till today N.C. Final has not been filed otherwise appropriate action will be taken against him.

Date : 20/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.